(1) parcel of land situated at Brgy. Puting Kahoy, Silang, Cavite, 
covered by Original Certificate of Title No. OP-1396 issued by 
the Registry of Deeds for Tagaytay City, identified as Lot 8374 
of the Approved Silang Cadastre Cad-452-D, containing an area 
of approximately Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty (9,730) 
square meters, more or less”, na may Pagbabahaging Labas sa 
Hukuman sa Dahon Blg. 446, Pahina Blg. 91, Aklat Blg. 3, Ta-
ong 2025 sa Notaryo ni Atty. Edgardo G. Baniaga.

Southern Sparkle News And Publishing
January 19, 26 & February 2, 2026

PAGBABAHAGING LABAS SA HUKUMAN

[...]

(1) parcel of land situated at Brgy. Puting Kahoy, Silang, Cavite, 
covered by Original Certificate of Title No. OP-1396 issued by 
the Registry of Deeds for Tagaytay City, identified as Lot 8374 
of the Approved Silang Cadastre Cad-452-D, containing an area 
of approximately Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty (9,730) 
square meters, more or less”, na may Pagbabahaging Labas sa 
Hukuman sa Dahon Blg. 443, Pahina Blg. 90, Aklat Blg. 3, Ta-
ong 2025 sa Notaryo ni Atty. Edgardo G. Baniaga.

Southern Sparkle News And Publishing
January 19, 26 & February 2, 2026

AFFIDAVIT OF ADJUDICATION

[...]

and without any outstanding debts in favor of any person 
or entity, that the late Elfidio D. Rupac is the absolute and 
registered owner of parcel of land covered by Transfer 
Certificate of Title No. TCT NT-144411 situated in the 
Poblacion, Mun. of Laur, Nueva Ecija, containing an area 
of Two Hundred Seventy-Six (276) square meters more 
or less and was Extra-Judicially Settled among the legal 
heirs, executed on 6th day of January 2026 and ratified be-
fore Notary Public Atty. Manuel Abuyo Rodriguez II, un-
der Doc. No. 200, Page No. 40, Book No. I, Series of 2026.